PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6221660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY A. MEDIN	03/02/2020
MARY L. FABER	03/02/2020
EVERETT R. TATE	02/10/2020
ROBYN A.A. OLDHAM	07/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICAL COLLEGE OF WISCONSIN, INC.
Street Address:	8701 WATERTOWN PLANK ROAD
City:	MILWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53226

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16580483
PCT Number:	US1952618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: timothy.storniolo@quarles.com, patents@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP Address Line 1: 33 EAST MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	650053.00639.MCW C1986
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY STORNIOLO
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy Storniolo/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=2020.07.27 - Assignment (executed) (002)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053328 FRAME: 0547

506174922

source=2020.07.27 - Assignment (executed) (002)#page2.tif	
source=2020.07.27 - Assignment (executed) (002)#page3.tif	
source=2020.07.27 - Assignment (executed) (002)#page4.tif	
source=2020.07.27 - Assignment (executed) (002)#page5.tif	
source=2020.07.27 - Assignment (executed) (002)#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 053328 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT

We, Jeffrey A. MEDIN; Mary L. FABER; Everett R. TATE; and Robyn A.A. OLDHAM have made certain inventions (the "Invention") described in the provisional or utility United States patent application and/or the patent application filed under the Patent Cooperative Treaty, as identified as follows:

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/580,483 filed September 24, 2019, entitled ANTI-CD30 ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USE, and

PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US19/52618, filed September 24, 2019, entitled ANTI-CD30 ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USE;

which claim the benefit of priority to:

U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/735,508 filed September 24, 2018, entitled ANTI-CD30 ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USE.

Pursuant to our obligation to Medical College of Wisconsin, Inc. (d/b/a MCW, Inc.) (hereinafter referred to as said "Assignee"), a Wisconsin non-profit corporation having a place of business at:

8701 Watertown Plank Road, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53226, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said Invention throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We confirm our obligation to and effective as of September 24, 2018 hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest to the throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said Invention, the aforesaid application(s), all other applications hereafter filed in the United States or in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said Invention, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee. We further grant to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said Invention, execute any documents, including any separate assignments, declarations, or other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title and interest assigned above, including in all

Page 1 of 6

divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignce, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

Page 2 of 6

and on the date indicated with our signature	38.
Date: March 7 7030	Jeffrey A. MEDIN (SEAL)
STATE OF Wistonsin)	
STATE OF (Wisconsin)) ss.	20
Before me on this grand day of hare	, 2014, came Jeffrey A. MEDIN, to me
known to be the person named/in he foreg	Ing Assignment and acknowledged the
execution thereof to be his free act and deed	i.
nechtlifeighttiphegangregnegnegnegnegnegnegn.	Ma Ma Shrift I
ANN M AMIDZICH	Netacy Public, State of Wisconsin
Notary Public State of Wisconsin	My Commission: //-20-202/
iitte::taattaattaatta attaattaaitta attaatta	My Commission: // 40 304 /

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals at the location

Date: 3-2-20	Mary L. FABER	(SEAL)
	Mary L. FABER	andamin'i V
STATE OF (WISCOMSIA)	*	
COUNTY OF Andwark ee Before me on this and day of Ma	rss.	
Before me on this day of he known to be the person named in the	(20), came Mary L. FAI foregoing Assignment and acknowledge	
execution thereof to be his free act and		
romykyyyyyyaran menentannania.	<u> </u>	. 12
ANN M AMIDZICH Notary Public	Notary Wiblish State of Wisconsis	n /
State of Wisconsin	My Commission: $1-20-$	<u>aual</u>

Date: 10 FB6 2020	Everen R/TATE
STATE OF Ui(@n\in))
COUNTY OF Mankee	SS.
Before me on this 10 thay of	(uar 20 y), came Everett R. TATE, to me
known to be the person named in the for execution thereof to be his free act and	regitting Assignment and acknowledged the
n and the third term and an analysis and the	Cho h Andr. U
ANN M AMIDZICH Notary Public	Nossey Nublic/State of Wisconsin
State of Wisconsin	My Commission:/

Date: July 27, 2020	Radyn Oldham (SEAL) Robyn A.A. OLDHAM
	Robyn A.A. OLDHAM
STATE OF (USON SIN)	
COUNTY OF Muaukee ss.	
COUNTY OF HULLAUSEE	20
Before me on this day of July (·
to me known to be the person named in the	foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the
execution thereof to be his free act and d∞	i.
(SEAL)	(_/hn_/hH/\v\/\chi
	Notar Public, State of Wisconsin
ANN M AMIDZICH Notary Public	S S . The second se
State of Wisconsin	My Commission://- 20-002
¥	

Page 6 of 6

QB\60032251.1

RECORDED: 07/28/2020